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211 Care Line

Addiction Recovery Program

AIDS Hotline

Al-Anon

Alcoholics Anonymous

American Red Cross of Greater Idaho
Bear River Early Head Start

Bear River Head Start

Bear River Head Start

Bear River Health Department
Bridgerland Applied Technology College

CAPSA-Community Abuse Prevention Services

Cedarwood Apartments

Child and Family Support Center
Children’s Health Insurance Program
Dental Care

Deseret Industries

Franklin County Victims Advocate
Franklin County Medical Center

Idaho Child Support Services

Idaho Commission on Hispanic Affairs
Idaho Community Action Network-ICAN
Idaho Department of Health & Welfare
Idaho Infant/ Toddler Program

Idaho Legal Aid Services, Inc.
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Call for information - 211
15 E. Oneida, Preston, ID 83263

Call for information

Call for information

146 South Cole Rd. Boise, ID 83709

95 W. 100 S. #100, Logan, UT 84321
515S. 400 E. Preston, ID 83263

95 West 100 South Logan, UT 84321
655 East 1300 North Logan, UT

1301 North 600 West Logan, UT 84321
Shelter location confidential

257 North 2nd East, Preston, ID 83263
380 West 1400 North Logan, UT

Call for information

95 W. 100 S. #200, Logan, UT 84321
36 S. State St., Preston, ID 83263

561 West Oneida, Preston, ID 83263
44 North 100 East, Preston, ID 83263
P.O. Box 70008, Boise, ID 83707

304 North 8th St. Ste. 236,Boise, ID 83720
3450 Hill Road, Boise, ID 83702

223 North State, Preston, ID 83263

42 W. 1st S., Preston, ID 83263

150 South Arthur Ste. 203, Pocatello, ID 83204

800-926-2588
208-852-2407
800- 232-4636
801-235-2494
435-890-5977
208-947-4357
435-755-0081
208-852-3012
877-755-0081
435-792-6510
435-753-6780
435-753-2500
208-852-0122
435-752-8880
800-926-2588
877-755-0081
208-852-1286
208-221-1396
208-852-0137
800-356-9868
208-334-3776
208-385-9146
208-852-0634
208-852-0478
208-233-0079

GED# 435-750-3188
Office: 435-752-4493

Margie Gonzalez
866-385-9146

CHIP-Health insurance for children 0-18 who don’t have health insurance.

Preston Counseling substance Abuse Treatment. Alcohol & drug rehab center. Detox prog.
Information and support.

Support group for adults affected by some-one else with a drug or alcohol problem.
Support group for adults with alcohol problems.

CPR & first aid training, disaster preparation, prevention & response to emergencies, etc .
Infant/toddler home-based program, serves pregnant women & children ages 0-3
Preschool-child and family development program for eligible families.

Reduced-cost Car Seats-Clients only.

Appointment only — Car Seat Checks. Reduced-cost car seats.

Job training in drafting, office technology, car repair, dental assisting, & GED testing.
Emergency shelter for abuse & sexual assault victims; counseling, 24-hour crisis hotline.
Subsidized apartments for low-income families. Must qualify.

Parenting & child classes, support groups, child abuse/neglect prevention, counsel,nursery.
CHIP-Health insurance for children 0-18 who don’t have health insurance.

For a list of dentists in your area call Cherie at Head Start.

Low cost clothing and other items.

Shelter, counseling, legal help, support groups, case management, etc.

Medical services, Lamaze classes.

Can help make sure children receive financial and medical support from both parents.
Scholarship & activities. Safe & Drug Free school program.

Food program for families with limited incomes, political advocacy & activism.
Child and family services all provided after a referral by the state.

Home based program for developmentally delayed children 0-3, offers immunizations.

Help for public rights cases. Handles domestic violence cases upon referral.
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ISU Outreach Center

Kids First Class

La Leche League

LDS Employment Resource Center

LDS Family Services

Logan Hospital Nutrition Center

Logan Regional Hospital

National Alcohol & Drug Treatment
National Alliance for the Mentally ill- NAMI
National Hispanic Prenatal Helpline English/Spanish
Parents Unlimited

Pregnancy Risk line

Preston Counseling

Preston School District

Recovery Services

Seasons of Hope

SEICAA

Southeastern Idaho District Health Dept.
State of Idaho Substance Abuse Program
Stevens Henager College

The Larson Sant Library

U of | Franklin County Extension

USDA Preston Service Center Rural Development Office

USU Employment
USU Family Life Center

X | |[Adult Education
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26|16th S. 1st W. Ste C  Preston, ID 83263 208-852-3566 Career & mental health counseling, GED & English as a second language training.
271655 East 1300 North Logan, UT 435-792-6510 Child passenger safety education class from 6:30-8:30 pm. Cost is $35.00.
28|call Kelly in Logan 435-754-7037 Breastfeeding Education/Info; monthly meetings, & small library of books.
29|175 W. 1400 N. Ste C Logan, UT 84321 435-752-7911 |www.ldsjobs.org Information on job board, training, resume assistance, & self employment.
30[175 W. 1400 N. Ste. A, Logan, UT 84321 435-752-5302 Counseling, adoption services; support group for pregnant women. Addiction recovery prog.
311400 North 500 East, Logan, UT 84321 435-716-5329 Help for parents or children with food allergies, eating problems, etc. Idaho welcome
321400 North 500 East, Logan, UT 84321 435-716-5310 Education Department- Classes available: Smoking Cessation, Prenatal, CPR, etc.
33|call for information 800-662-4357 24 hours hotline. In-patient 28 day program.
341200 N. 90 E. Bsmt. N. side, Logan, UT 84321 435-787-4165 Meetings, classes, & support for people with mental illnesses & their families
35| Mon.-Fri. 9am— 6pm Eastern Time 800-504-7081 Referrals to prenatal care providers, pregnancy health issues, depression, nutrition, etc.
36500 South 8th Street Boise, ID 83705 208-342-5884 |1-800-242-4785 Training, education & support to parents of children with disabilities -ages birth-26.
37|call for information 800-822-2229 Free services and information on use of drugs/herbs during pregnancy & lactation.

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

15 East Oneida St., Preston, ID 83263

105 East 200 South Preston, ID 83263
Information hotline

265 E. Chubbuck Rd. C., Chubbuck, ID 83202
16 S. 1st W. Ste. B, Preston, ID 83263

42 West 100 South, Preston, ID 83263
Information hotline

755 South Main St., Logan, UT 84321

109 South 1st East, Preston, ID 83263

561 West Oneida, Preston, ID 83263

98 East 8th North Preston, ID 83263

1600 Old Main Hill Rm 106, Logan, UT 84322
493 N. 700 E. ,Logan, UT 84321

208-852-2407
208-852-0283
800-356-9868
208-238-5397
208-852-1515
208-852-0478
800-303-4372
435-752-0903
208-852-0175
208-852-1097
208-852-0562
435-797-0184
435-797-7224

stevenshenager.edu

usu.edu/studemp

Addiction Services and Information.

Regular schooling & services for children with special needs ages 5 -18.

Assistance in collecting child support.

Full service mental health, developmental disability, rehab &npsychological testing facility.
Emergency food, energy assistance to low-income families. Rent assistance. Must qualify.

Family planning, health education, immunizations, , WIC., etc., Infant Toddler Program.

Associate and Bachelor degree training programs in Business, medical fields, etc.
Literacy programs, reading, writing & sign language, Story Time.

Nutrition, health, food safety, family finance, 4H programs, etc.

Provides home ownership loans to families with low or very low income.

Job board & referral service. www.usu.edu/studemp

Counseling for eating disorders, family, couple, personal, financial, on sliding scale fee.
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51|USU Psychology Dept. Community Clinic

52|Utah Department of Workforce Services

53|Vocational Rehabilitation
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180 North 100 West Logan, UT 84321 435-792-0300 _ Financial, medical, childcare assist., food stamps, training, , unemployment claims, etc.
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