

											I	1	I					1	I		$\overline{}$
ID	Agency	Domain	Adult Education	Chemical Dependency	Child Care	Food, Nutrition, and Clothing	Housing and Shelter	Income Budget	Mental/Social and Emotional Health	Transportation	Utilities	Parenting/Child Education	Pregnancy/Infant Care	Medical and Dental	Employment	Technology	School Readiness	Community Involvement	Family Relations	Legal	Group Leadership
1	211 Care Line				Х							x		х							
2	Addiction Recovery Program			х																	
3	AIDS Hotline		х						х												
4	Al-Anon			х																	
5	Alcoholics Anonymous			х																	
6	American Red Cross of Greater Idaho		х									х									
7	Bear River Early Head Start												х								
8	Bear River Head Start											х							х		
9	Bear River Head Start									х											
10	Bear River Health Department									х											
11	Bridgerland Applied Technology College		х												х						
12	CAPSA-Community Abuse Prevention Services						х		х												
13	Cedarwood Apartments						х														
14	Child and Family Support Center				х				х			х	х								
15	Children's Health Insurance Program													х							
16	Dental Care													х							
17	Deseret Industries					х															
18	Franklin County Victims Advocate						х		х											х	
19	Franklin County Medical Center												х	х							
20	Idaho Child Support Services																			х	
21	Idaho Commission on Hispanic Affairs			х														х			
22	Idaho Community Action Network-ICAN					х															
23	ldaho Department of Health & Welfare																		х		
	Idaho Infant/ Toddler Program				х				х				х								
25	Idaho Legal Aid Services, Inc.						х							х						х	



		1		1
	Location		Email	
ID	Address	Phone	Web Address	Other Information
1	Call faminfamoration 244	000 036 3500		CHIP-Health insurance for children 0-18 who don't have health insurance.
2	Call for information - 211	800-926-2588		Preston Counseling substance Abuse Treatment. Alcohol & drug rehab center. Detox prog.
3	15 E. Oneida, Preston, ID 83263	208-852-2407		Information and support.
		800- 232-4636		Support group for adults affected by some-one else with a drug or alcohol problem.
4		801-235-2494		
5	Call for information	435-890-5977		Support group for adults with alcohol problems.
6		208-947-4357		CPR & first aid training, disaster preparation, prevention & response to emergencies, etc .
	95 W. 100 S. #100, Logan, UT 84321	435-755-0081		Infant/toddler home-based program, serves pregnant women & children ages 0-3
	515 S. 400 E. Preston, ID 83263	208-852-3012		Preschool-child and family development program for eligible families.
9	95 West 100 South Logan, UT 84321	877-755-0081		Reduced-cost Car Seats-Clients only.
10	655 East 1300 North Logan, UT	435-792-6510		Appointment only – Car Seat Checks. Reduced-cost car seats.
11	1301 North 600 West Logan, UT 84321	435-753-6780	GED# 435-750-3188	Job training in drafting, office technology, car repair, dental assisting, & GED testing.
12	Shelter location confidential	435-753-2500	Office: 435-752-4493	Emergency shelter for abuse & sexual assault victims; counseling, 24-hour crisis hotline.
13	257 North 2nd East, Preston, ID 83263	208-852-0122		Subsidized apartments for low-income families. Must qualify.
14	380 West 1400 North Logan, UT	435-752-8880		Parenting & child classes, support groups, child abuse/neglect prevention, counsel,nursery.
15	Call for information	800-926-2588		CHIP-Health insurance for children 0-18 who don't have health insurance.
16	95 W. 100 S. #200, Logan, UT 84321	877-755-0081		For a list of dentists in your area call Cherie at Head Start.
17	36 S. State St. , Preston, ID 83263	208-852-1286		Low cost clothing and other items.
18	561 West Oneida, Preston, ID 83263	208-221-1396		Shelter, counseling, legal help, support groups, case management, etc.
19	44 North 100 East, Preston, ID 83263	208-852-0137		Medical services, Lamaze classes.
20	P.O. Box 70008, Boise, ID 83707	800-356-9868		Can help make sure children receive financial and medical support from both parents.
21	304 North 8th St. Ste. 236,Boise, ID 83720	208-334-3776	Margie Gonzalez	Scholarship & activities. Safe & Drug Free school program.
22		208-385-9146	866-385-9146	Food program for families with limited incomes, political advocacy & activism.
23	223 North State, Preston, ID 83263	208-852-0634		Child and family services all provided after a referral by the state.
24		208-852-0478		Home based program for developmentally delayed children 0-3, offers immunizations.
25	150 South Arthur Ste. 203, Pocatello, ID 83204	208-233-0079		Help for public rights cases. Handles domestic violence cases upon referral.



											l	1									
ID	Agency	Domain	Adult Education	Chemical Dependency	Child Care	Food, Nutrition, and Clothing	Housing and Shelter	Income Budget	Mental/Social and Emotional Health	Transportation	Utilities	Parenting/Child Education	Pregnancy/Infant Care	Medical and Dental	Employment	Technology	School Readiness	Community Involvement	Family Relations	Legal	Group Leadership
26	ISU Outreach Center		х																		
27	Kids First Class									х											
28	La Leche League												х								
29	LDS Employment Resource Center		х												х						
30	LDS Family Services								х				х								
31	Logan Hospital Nutrition Center					х															
32	Logan Regional Hospital		х	х									х	х	х						
33	National Alcohol & Drug Treatment			х																	
34	National Alliance for the Mentally ill- NAMI								х										х		
35	National Hispanic Prenatal Helpline English/Spanish					х			х				х								
36	Parents Unlimited		х						х			х									
37	Pregnancy Risk line					х							х								
38	Preston Counseling			х																	
39	Preston School District								х			х									
40	Recovery Services				Х																
41	Seasons of Hope								х												
42	SEICAA					х		х			х										
43	Southeastern Idaho District Health Dept.												х	х					х		
44	State of Idaho Substance Abuse Program			х																	
45	Stevens Henager College		х																		
46	The Larson Sant Library		х									х									
47	U of I Franklin County Extension		x			х						х						х			
48	USDA Preston Service Center Rural Development Office						х														
49	USU Employment														х						
50	USU Family Life Center					х	х	х	х												



_	M ROUSTART	1		,
	Location		Email	
ID	Address	Phone	Web Address	Other Information
	16th S. 1st W. Ste C Preston, ID 83263	208-852-3566		Career & mental health counseling, GED & English as a second language training.
27	ŭ ,	435-792-6510		Child passenger safety education class from 6:30-8:30 pm. Cost is \$35.00.
	Call Kelly in Logan	435-754-7037		Breastfeeding Education/Info; monthly meetings, & small library of books.
29	175 W. 1400 N. Ste C Logan, UT 84321	435-752-7911	www.ldsjobs.org	Information on job board, training, resume assistance, & self employment.
30	175 W. 1400 N. Ste. A, Logan, UT 84321	435-752-5302		Counseling, adoption services; support group for pregnant women. Addiction recovery prog.
31	1400 North 500 East, Logan, UT 84321	435-716-5329		Help for parents or children with food allergies, eating problems, etc. Idaho welcome
32	1400 North 500 East, Logan, UT 84321	435-716-5310		Education Department- Classes available: Smoking Cessation, Prenatal, CPR, etc.
33	Call for information	800-662-4357		24 hours hotline. In-patient 28 day program.
34	200 N. 90 E. Bsmt. N. side, Logan, UT 84321	435-787-4165		Meetings, classes, & support for people with mental illnesses & their families
35	MonFri. 9am– 6pm Eastern Time	800-504-7081		Referrals to prenatal care providers, pregnancy health issues, depression, nutrition, etc.
36	500 South 8th Street Boise, ID 83705	208-342-5884	1-800-242-4785	Training, education & support to parents of children with disabilities -ages birth-26.
37	Call for information	800-822-2229		Free services and information on use of drugs/herbs during pregnancy & lactation.
38	15 East Oneida St., Preston, ID 83263	208-852-2407		Addiction Services and Information.
39	105 East 200 South Preston, ID 83263	208-852-0283		Regular schooling & services for children with special needs ages 5 -18.
40	Information hotline	800-356-9868		Assistance in collecting child support.
41	265 E. Chubbuck Rd. C. , Chubbuck, ID 83202	208-238-5397		Full service mental health, developmental disability, rehab &npsychological testing facility.
42	16 S. 1st W. Ste. B, Preston, ID 83263	208-852-1515		Emergency food, energy assistance to low-income families. Rent assistance. Must qualify.
43	42 West 100 South, Preston, ID 83263	208-852-0478		Family planning, health education, immunizations, , WIC., etc., Infant Toddler Program.
44	Information hotline	800-303-4372		
45	755 South Main St., Logan, UT 84321	435-752-0903	stevenshenager.edu	Associate and Bachelor degree training programs in Business, medical fields, etc.
46	109 South 1st East, Preston, ID 83263	208-852-0175		Literacy programs, reading, writing & sign language, Story Time.
47	561 West Oneida, Preston, ID 83263	208-852-1097		Nutrition, health, food safety, family finance, 4H programs, etc.
48	98 East 8th North Preston, ID 83263	208-852-0562		Provides home ownership loans to families with low or very low income.
49	1600 Old Main Hill Rm 106, Logan, UT 84322	435-797-0184	usu.edu/studemp	Job board & referral service. www.usu.edu/studemp
	493 N. 700 E. ,Logan, UT 84321	435-797-7224		Counseling for eating disorders, family, couple, personal, financial, on sliding scale fee.



RAMSTART																				
ID Agency	Domain	Adult Education	Chemical Dependency	Child Care	Food, Nutrition, and Clothing	Housing and Shelter	Income Budget	Mental/Social and Emotional Health	Transportation	Utilities	Parenting/Child Education	Pregnancy/Infant Care	Medical and Dental	Employment	Technology	School Readiness	Community Involvement	Family Relations	Legal	Group Leadership
51 USU Psychology Dept. Community Clinic								х			x									
52 Utah Department of Workforce Services														х						
53 Vocational Rehabilitation		х						х						х						
55																				
56																				
57																				
58																				
59																				
60																				
61																				
62																				
63																				
64																				Ш
65																				
66																				Ш
67																				
68																				
69																				
70																				
54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75																				
72																				
73																				
74																				
75																				



	M ROGUSTART			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Location		Email	
	Location			
ID	Address	Phone	Web Address	Other Information
51	2810 Old Main Hill , Logan, UT 84321	435-797-3401		ADHD, ADD, learning disabilities testing, individual behavior therapy, etc., sliding fee scale.
	180 North 100 West Logan, UT 84321	435-792-0300		Financial, medical, childcare assist., food stamps, training, , unemployment claims, etc.
	30 South State Street, Preston, ID 83263	208-852-0092		Training to disabled individuals to be self-reliant, employment, advocacy & counseling.
54				
55				
56				
57				
58				
59				
60				
61				
62				
63				
64				
65				
66				
67				
68				
69				
70				
71				
72				
73				
74				
75				